Summary Results Report OFFICIAL Results & Turnout

Special Election Final Certified Returns
November 5, 2019 Benton County, Oregon
STATISTICS
TOTAL
Election Day Precincts Reporting 22 0f 22
Precincts Complete 22 0f 22
Precincts Partially Reported 00of 22
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 00of0
Registered Voters - Total 50,495
Ballots Cast - Total 19,331
Ballots Cast - Blank 14
Voter Turnout - Total 38.28%
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Corvallis City Council, Ward 7
Vote For 1

OFFICIAL Results & Turnout

Final Certified Returns
Benton County, Oregon

Susan Walenza
Lucas MK Letelier
Bradley Longman
Linda Gearhart
Paul W Shaffer
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL

330
228
323

64

1,005

1,958
1
131

2,090

VOTE %

16.85%
11.64%
16.50%
3.27%
51.33%
0.41%

100.00%

2-124: 911 Emergency Communication Services

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Yes 11,851 61.39%
No 7,454 38.61%
Total Votes Cast 19,305 100.00%
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 25
Contest Totals 19,331
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