## Summary Results Report Special Election November 5, 2019

OFFICIAL Results & Turnout
Final Certified Returns
Benton County, Oregon

## STATISTICS

	TOTAL
Election Day Precincts Reporting	22 of 22
Precincts Complete	22 of 22
Precincts Partially Reported	0 of 22
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	0 of 0
Registered Voters - Total	50,495
Ballots Cast - Total	19,331
Ballots Cast - Blank	14
Voter Turnout - Total	38.28%

## **Corvallis City Council, Ward 7**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Susan Walenza	330	16.85%
Lucas MK Letelier	228	11.64%
Bradley Longman	323	16.50%
Linda Gearhart	64	3.27%
Paul W Shaffer	1,005	51.33%
Write-In Totals	8	0.41%
Total Votes Cast	1,958	100.00%
Overvotes	1	
Undervotes	131	
Contest Totals	2,090	

## 2-124: 911 Emergency Communication Services

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Yes	11,851	61.39%
No	7,454	38.61%
Total Votes Cast	19,305	100.00%
Overvotes	1	
Undervotes	25	
Contest Totals	19,331	